
MC Leads Group #4 –   

Meets Every Other Thursday -  at 3:30 pm 

CapEd Credit Union Administrative Office – North Room 

275 S. Stratford Drive, Meridian  

 The meeting room is located at the north east end of the building, so please enter through this unmarked door and Not the 

main entrance to the building. (There should be MC Leads sign on the door).  

  

1. Chairs: Tim & Robin Zadzora – Link Wealth Management - Ph#208-898-9900  Emails: 

Robin@linkwealthmgt.com  Tim@linkwealthmgt.com 

2. Dominique Love – Caliber Home Loans (Residential Mortgage) Ph# 208-999-3666 Email: 

Dominique.Love@caliberhomeloans.com 

3. Stephanie Hartruft – Insurance  Professionals  – 208.395.1132 Ext. 105  e: 

SHartruft@insurancepros.org 

4. Lisa Hamilton  - Cap Ed FCU (Mkting/Bus Dev)  Ph# 208.884.0150    

Email:  lisa.hamilton@caped.com 

5. Kathleen Moss - e – kathleenm@onecornerstone.net  ph# 208-947-4001 – cell 208-412-2002 

Cornerstone Com. Real Estate 

6. Brad Martin – Stanley Steemer – e:  Brad.Martin@steemer.com  208.621.2508 

7. Loretta Goldston – Boise River Insurance – e: loretta@boiseriverinsurance.com 208.955.8200 

x108 

8. Helen Johnson – D.L. Evans Bank – 208.321-1484  e: hjohnson@dlevans.com (Commerical 

lending) 

9. Joshua Szekeres – 7th Element HVAC – e: 7thelementhvac@gmail.com  (208) 724-0111 

10. Richard Van Dyke - My Place Economy Extended Stay – 208-898-0009  e: rvandyke@myplacehotels.com    

11. Mike Workman – ABC Movers, LLC   E: sales@bestboisemovers.com    Ph: 208.789.3671 

12. Mike Rowles – Financial Fitness Program   Ph: 951-818-9606  Email: mike@mikerowles.associates 

13. Wendy Fisher – American Cancer Society –   208-472-1075  e:  wendy.fisher@cancer.org  

14. Paul Morgan -  Dynamite Signs and Graphics – 208.921-0804   e: dynamitesignsandgraphics@gmail.com  

15.  Jen Satterthwaite – PhotoJeNic Art Network, PhotoJenic Photography – 503-267-5465   e: 

photojenicnw@gmail.com  

16. Russ Holm – PayChex   e: rholm@paychex.com   208-810-0003 

17.  

 

Valerie Garrett – Chamber Liaison – Membership Director: ph#  208.577.2441  email: 

Valerie.garrett@meridianchamber.org  

 

Tentative/Guests: 

Blaine Tewell – ServPro -  208-375-0300  Cell: 208-781-1195  e:  btewell@servproboise.com 
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